### 503441795 08/18/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3488419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2009		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK L WITTEN	07/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
Street Address:	THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, TECH TRANSFER ARIZONA
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY SERVICES ANNEX, 4TH FLOOR, PO BOX 210300A
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85721

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388656
Application Number:	61322134
Application Number:	61273243
PCT Number:	US1044099

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (520)626-4600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 520.626.4611

**Email:** janetk@tla.arizona.edu

Correspondent Name: UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, TLA

Address Line 1: 220 W SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: UNIVERSITY SERVICES ANNEX, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UA03-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET L KISINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/jlk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015	

PATENT 503441795 REEL: 036352 FRAME: 0902

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UA03-001 Assignment (effective as of Aug 3 2009)#page1.tif source=UA03-001 Assignment (effective as of Aug 3 2009)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036352 FRAME: 0903

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor:	Mark L Witten
	7032 E. Rosewood Street
	Tucson, AZ 85710

Assignee:

The Arizona Board of Regents on Behalf of the University of Arizona, a body corporate duly formed in accordance with Title 15 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, with an address as follows: The University of Arizona, Tech Transfer Arizona, University Services Amex, 4th Floor, P.O. Box 210300A, Tucson, AZ 85721 (physically located at The University of Arizona, Tech Transfer Arizona, 220 West Sixth Street, 4th Floor, Tucson, AZ 85701),

This Assignment is effective as of August 3, 2009.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following:

UA Ref. No.	Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
UA03-001	13/388,656	U.S.	02/02/2012	Method of Detection and Related Detection Device; Mark L. Witten
UA03-001	PCT/US10/44099	U.S.	08/02/2010	Method of Detection and Related Detection Device; Mark L. Witten
UA03-001.	61/322,134	U.S.	04/08/2010	Method of Detection and Related Detection Device; Mark L. Witten
ÜA03-001	61/273,243	U.S.	08/03/2009	Biosensor that Detects Airborne Bacteria, Explosive Vapors, Gases and Chemicals; Mark L. Witten

This assignment includes all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

00048119 - 2

ASSIGNOR:				
Ву:	Mark	<u>ل</u> , ا	tite	
Printed Name:	Mark L. Witte	n .		
undersigned No to me (or provei	2042 day of <u>t</u> tary Public or Witnes n to me on the basis o	s, þersonal Í satisfacto	s, in the year of <u>205</u> , before me, t fly appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, kno ory evidence) to be the persons whose names a wledged that they executed the same.	wn
SEAL SEAL	Hermelinda Velazo Notary Public - Ariz PIMA COUNTY My Commission Exp October 5, 2019	tona v pires	NOTARY PUBLIC OF WITNESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/5/20	_ <u>/</u> 8

00048119 - 2